
 
 

Name Title Phone Email 

Monica R. Valentine Executive Director 202 512 7350 valentinem@fasab.gov 

Melissa Batchelor Assistant Director 202 512 5976 batchelorm@fasab.gov 

Robin Gilliam Assistant Director 202 512 7356 gilliamr@fasab.gov 

Leigha Kiger Communications Specialist 202 512 7358 kigerl@fasab.gov 

Romona Parker Executive Assistant 202 512 7350 parkerr1@fasab.gov 

R. Alan Perry Senior Analyst 202 512 5720 perryra@fasab.gov 

Domenic N. Savini Assistant Director 202 512 6841 savinid@fasab.gov 

Ross Simms Assistant Director 202 512 2512 simmsr@fasab.gov 

Josh R. Williams Senior Analyst 202 512 4051 williamsjr@fasab.gov 
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